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VanHee Heating, LLC Kevin Moravec Ontario vanheegeothermal@gmail.com (585) 752-2355

Barney Moravec, Inc. Kevin Moravec Penn Yan moravecgeothermal@gmail.com (585) 752-2355

Geothermal Energy Options, LLC Christopher Ryan Poughkeepsie chris@geo-us.com (845) 240-1827

Advanced Radiant Design, Inc. Scott Lankhorst Stone Ridge scott@radiant-design.com (845) 687-0044 www.advancedradiantdesign.com

Martin B. DeVit dba  
Thermal Associates

Marj DeVit Glens Falls marj@thermalassociates.com (518) 798-5500 www.thermalassociates.com/index.
php/contacts-view/contacts/2-mar-
tydevit

Verdae, LLC Lloyd Hamilton Rhinebeck lloyd@verdaellc.com (845) 597-7369

MEP Geothermal  
Engineering, PLLC

Dan Gerth Eau Claire danlg@mepassociates.com (715) 832-5680

Peter Tavino PE PC Peter Tavino Litchfield pete@litchfieldgeothermal.com (860) 459-8279

Natural Systems  
Engineering, PLLC

Kyle Thomas Syracuse kthomas@naturalsystemsengineering.com (315) 849-3632

D.Silvestri Sons, Inc. Daniel Silvestri Fishkill dsilvestri@silvestrisons.com (845) 897-4008 www.silvestrisons.com

Connecticut Wells/Geothermal 
Services, Inc.

Anthony Ganio Bethlehem anthony@connecticutwells.com (203) 266-5272

Chuck Russo Heating &  
Air Conditioning, LLC

Chuck Russo Castleton crhvac@nycap.rr.com (518) 732-2356 www.chuckrussoheatandair.com

Aztech Geothermal, LLC Desiree Vozna Ballston Spa info@aztechgeo.com (518) 309-2000 www.aztechgeo.com

Phoenix Mechanical Corporation Larry Nissman Elmsford larry@phoenixny.com (914) 690-1000 www.phoenixny.com

Bourque Mechanical Systems Bryan Bourque Rensselaer bryannbourque@aol.com (518) 465-7524 www.blackoakwindny.com

Natural Energy Solutions  
(dba for Eric Maskell)

Eric Maskell Red Hook ericmaskell@frontiernet.net (845) 707-7150

Malcarne Contracting, Inc. John Pfeiffer Rhinebeck john.malcarne@gmail.com www.malcarne.com

Buffalo Geothermal Heating, LLC Joseph Gawron Cheektowaga joegawron2002@yahoo.com (716) 684-8848 www.buffalogeothermalheating.com

Earth Sensitive Solutions, LLC John Manning Auburn jmanning@earthsensitive.com (315) 253-3779

Ryan, Inc. Patrick Ryan Union patrickryan@ryanbuilds.com (908) 687-4300 www.ryan.com

Altren Energy, LLC Charles Lazin Ulster Park charles@altren.net (845) 235-1028

Frey Well Drilling, Inc. William Frey Alden drillerfrey@aol.com (716) 937-7977

W. Gordon Goold, Inc. Walter Goold Valatie tom@gooldwells.com (518) 392-4254

Contact a NYSERDA Ground Source Heat Pump Program participating 
contractor to find out if a ground source heat pump is right for you.
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Aqua-Tec Water Services, Inc. Kristen Wyckoff Gilboa kristen.wyckoff@yahoo.com (607) 588-9413

Dandelion Energy, Inc. Levi Blankenship Brooklyn levi@dandelionenergy.com (510) 529-1106 Dandelionenergy.com

Renaissance HVAC Daniel Cochran Verona dcochra1@twcny.rr.com (315) 264-1173

Perfection Contracting, Inc. Sam Qualagari Newton sam@perfectioncontracting.com (973) 579-0182

P.W. Grosser Engineer and  
Hydrogeologist, PC

Paul Boyce Bohemia paulb@pwgrosser.com (631) 589-6353

Ecosystem Energy  
Services USA, Inc.

Daniel Leonhardt New York dleonhardt@ecosystem-energy.com (646) 692-7800

Mt. Kisco Mechanical  
Service Corp.

Joseph Canosa Bedford Hills jcanosa007@aol.com (914) 241-2460

Boyd Artesian Well Company, Inc. henry Boyd Carmel boydartesian@yahoo.com (845) 225-3196

Pro Services Plumbing and  
Heating, Inc.

Diana Brinkmann Red Hook office@pro-servicesinc.net (845) 876-3991

RENU Engineering Technologies, 
PC

Dave Hermantin Wilton dave@renuet.com (203) 664-1312

Claverack Pump Service, LLC Raymond A. Keyser Claverack info@claverackpump.com (518) 828-6267

Kool Temp Heating & Cooling, 
Inc.

Mike Veeder Coxsackie mveeder@kooltemp.com (518) 857-3948

Competitive Advantage  
Group, LLC

William Dever Albany cagroup123@gmail.com (518) 218-7095

American Heating and Cooling Anthony Ortiz Poughkeepsie aortiz@american-heatingandcooling.com (845) 473-1966

O'Rourke Groundwater  
Developing, LLC

Maryann O'Rourke Adams maryannogd@gmail.com (315) 783-2065

Earth Energy Connections, Inc. Steven Couse Hudson negeoman@yahoo.com (845) 416-3051

Clifton Park Heating &  
Cooling, LLC

Norm Fields Cohoes nfields@choiceheatcool.com (518) 235-0170
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